

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19537/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in WP No. 410/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GOPALCHAND BATHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABULAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th

Perused Office Report dated 27 May, 2009.

Application for deletion of respondent no.1 and
application for substituted service of respondent nos.2 to 4
are allowed at the risk of the petitioner and subject to
objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master