

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19537/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 09/05/2008 in WP No.410/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GOPALCHAND BATHAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BATHAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission and is granted to get the notice published
in English newspaper.

Let the notice be published in English newspaper
and proof of publication be filed by the counsel within
a period of three weeks from today.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER